
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
7  5  1   Florida State  287  282  271       840  E 
3  2  2   North Florida 282  279  282       843  +3 
1  1  3   Florida 278  281  289       848  +8 
2  4  4   Liberty  279  289  283       851  +11 

12  3  5   NC State 290  274  290       854  +14 
4  6  6   North Carolina 285  285  288       858  +18 

T5  T9  T7   Arkansas 286  293  282       861  +21 
T8  T7  T7   Campbell  288  286  287       861  +21 
T5  T7  9   East Carolina 286  288  294       868  +28 

T10  12  10   UNLV 289  299  282       870  +30 
T10  13  11   USC Upstate 289  301  281       871  +31 
13  11  12   Jacksonville  295  285  293       873  +33 
T8  T9  13   McNeese State  288  291  300       879  +39 
14  14  14   Lipscomb  305  288  295       888  +48 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T11 1   John Pak  Florida State  70   70  66       206  -4   
1 T2   Eduardo Carrete  Jacksonville  69   64  73       206  -4   

T3 T2   Gordon Neale  Florida  69   69  68       206  -4   
T14 T4   Kieran Vincent  Liberty  68   73  67       208  -2   
T6 T4   Blake Elliott  McNeese State  73   66  69       208  -2   
T11 T4   Stephen Franken  NC State  72   68  68       208  -2   
T3 T7   AJ Beechler  East Carolina  70   68  71       209  -1   
2 T7   Ervin Chang  Liberty  67   70  72       209  -1   

T3 T7   Michael Mattiace  North Florida  69   69  71       209  -1   
T14 10   Andrew Alligood  North Florida  69   72  69       210  E   
T21 T11   Amarin (Ray) Kraivixien  Campbell  69   74  68       211  +1   
T6 T11   Austin Hitt  North Carolina  71   68  72       211  +1   
T21 T13   Jordan Warnock  USC Upstate  73   70  69       212  +2   
T14 T13   Phillip Knowles  North Florida  73   68  71       212  +2   
T21 T15   Patrick Stephenson  East Carolina  71   72  70       213  +3   
T21 T15   William Buhl  Arkansas  71   72  70       213  +3   
T39 T15   Calvin Sierota  Florida State  72   74  67       213  +3   
T17 T15   Ryan Burnett  North Carolina  71   71  71       213  +3   
T21 T15   Harry Hall  UNLV  68   75  70       213  +3   
T6 T15   Manuel Girona  Florida  72   67  74       213  +3   
T21 T21   Luis Garza  Arkansas  73   70  71       214  +4   
T36 T21   Bennett Baker  Florida State  73   72  69       214  +4   
T21 T21   Gabe Lench  Liberty  72   71  71       214  +4   
T11 T21   Christian Salzer  NC State  72   68  74       214  +4   
T21 T25   Mason Overstreet  Arkansas  70   73  72       215  +5   
T6 T25   Benjamin Shipp  NC State  70   69  76       215  +5   
T6 T27   Brett McLamb  Campbell  72   67  77       216  +6   
T31 T27   Ryan Gerard  North Carolina  70   74  72       216  +6   
T21 T27   John Axelsen  Florida  70   73  73       216  +6   
T17 T27   Eugene Hong  Florida  70   72  74       216  +6   
T47 T31   Jamie Li  Florida State  78   70  69       217  +7   
T21 T31   Blake Dyer *  Florida  72   71  74       217  +7   
T39 T31   David Rauch  UNLV  72   74  71       217  +7   
T31 T31   Travis Trace  North Florida  71   73  73       217  +7   
T36 T35   Pontus Nyholm  Campbell  73   72  73       218  +8   
T31 T35   Parker Reddig *  Florida State  72   72  74       218  +8   
T36 T35   Harrison Rhoades *  NC State  74   71  73       218  +8   
T43 T35   Cody Carroll  North Florida  77   70  71       218  +8   
T39 T35   Thomas Thurloway  Jacksonville  74   72  72       218  +8   
T31 T40   Blake Taylor  East Carolina  70   74  75       219  +9   
T56 T40   Reid Bedell  USC Upstate  70   80  69       219  +9   
T43 T40   Linus Samuelsson  Lipscomb  72   75  72       219  +9   
T39 T40   Josh Martin  North Carolina  74   72  73       219  +9   
T17 T40   Corey Carlson  Florida State  72   70  77       219  +9   

T50 T40   Justin Kim  UNLV  74   75  70       219  +9 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2019, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Sea Best Invitational
TPC at Sawgrass - Dye's Valley

Ponte Vedra Beach, FL
2019 Sea Best 

Dates: Feb 04 - Feb 05 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T63 T46   Julian Perico  Arkansas  73   78  69       220  +10   
T63 T46   Matt Carter  USC Upstate  71   80  69       220  +10   
T43 T46   Jordan Batchelor *  North Florida  73   74  73       220  +10   
T47 T46   Michael Sakane  Jacksonville  75   73  72       220  +10   
T56 T50   Jack Trent  UNLV  75   75  71       221  +11   
T31 T50   Chris Nido  Florida  69   75  77       221  +11   
T50 T50   Easton Paxton  NC State  80   69  72       221  +11   
T17 T50   Nicklas Mattner  McNeese State  71   71  79       221  +11   
T63 T54   Max Theodorakis  Campbell  76   75  71       222  +12   
T43 T54   Jesper Svensson  Campbell  74   73  75       222  +12   
T50 T54   Dougie Ergood  North Carolina  73   76  73       222  +12   
T50 T54   Austin Aliff *  Lipscomb  73   76  73       222  +12   
T50 T54   Jonathan Yaun  Liberty  72   77  73       222  +12   
T56 59   Tyson Reeder  Arkansas  72   78  73       223  +13   
T50 T60   Davis Armstrong  Lipscomb  76   73  75       224  +14   
T56 T60   Alexandre Fuchs  Liberty  75   75  74       224  +14   
T56 T60   Jack Hearn  McNeese State  71   79  74       224  +14   
T67 T63   Aden Ye *  Florida  78   74  73       225  +15   
T56 T63   Robert Eisch *  Florida  78   72  75       225  +15   
T47 T63   Wil Gibson *  Arkansas  78   70  77       225  +15   
T71 T66   Paul Swindell  Lipscomb  83   70  73       226  +16   
T67 T66   Sun Paripunna  USC Upstate  75   77  74       226  +16   
T63 68   Justin Hood  NC State  76   75  76       227  +17   
T71 69   Eric Gilpin  Lipscomb  75   78  75       228  +18   
T56 T70   Stephen Carroll  East Carolina  75   75  79       229  +19   
T67 T70   Hunter Fry  USC Upstate  78   74  77       229  +19   
T71 T70   Logan Shuping *  East Carolina  77   76  76       229  +19   
T71 73   Preyer Fountain *  North Carolina  77   76  77       230  +20   
78 74   Marco Trstenjak *  UNLV  75   81  75       231  +21   

T76 T75   Sutton Farmer  McNeese State  73   82  78       233  +23   
T79 T75   Aaeri Krishnan  Jacksonville  81   76  76       233  +23   
T79 T77   Zach Barbin *  Liberty  76   81  77       234  +24   
T67 T77   Sebastian Salazar  Lipscomb  82   70  82       234  +24   
75 T77   Justin Chong  UNLV  77   77  80       234  +24   

T82 80   Sam Uhland  Jacksonville  77   81  77       235  +25   
T82 81   Tim Bunten  East Carolina  84   74  78       236  +26   
T76 82   Spencer Schultz *  Jacksonville  79   76  82       237  +27   
84 T83   Davis Smith *  Jacksonville  81   79  78       238  +28   

T79 T83   Reid Giardina  McNeese State  82   75  81       238  +28   

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2019, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Sea Best Invitational
TPC at Sawgrass - Dye's Valley

Ponte Vedra Beach, FL
2019 Sea Best 

Dates: Feb 04 - Feb 05 



Sea Best Invitational
TPC at Sawgrass - Dye's Valley

Ponte Vedra Beach, FL
2019 Sea Best 

Dates: Feb 04 - Feb 05 

Teams with Players - Round 3

1 Florida State E 287 282 271 840

1 John Pak -4 70 70 66 206
T15 Calvin Sierota +3 72 74 67 213
T21 Bennett Baker +4 73 72 69 214
T31 Jamie Li +7 78 70 69 217
T40 Corey Carlson +9 72 70 77 219

2 North Florida +3 282 279 282 843

T7 Michael Mattiace -1 69 69 71 209
10 Andrew Alligood E 69 72 69 210

T13 Phillip Knowles +2 73 68 71 212
T31 Travis Trace +7 71 73 73 217
T35 Cody Carroll +8 77 70 71 218

3 Florida +8 278 281 289 848

T2 Gordon Neale -4 69 69 68 206
T15 Manuel Girona +3 72 67 74 213
T27 John Axelsen +6 70 73 73 216
T27 Eugene Hong +6 70 72 74 216
T50 Chris Nido +11 69 75 77 221

4 Liberty +11 279 289 283 851

T4 Kieran Vincent -2 68 73 67 208
T7 Ervin Chang -1 67 70 72 209

T21 Gabe Lench +4 72 71 71 214
T54 Jonathan Yaun +12 72 77 73 222
T60 Alexandre Fuchs +14 75 75 74 224

5 NC State +14 290 274 290 854

T4 Stephen Franken -2 72 68 68 208
T21 Christian Salzer +4 72 68 74 214
T25 Benjamin Shipp +5 70 69 76 215
T50 Easton Paxton +11 80 69 72 221

68 Justin Hood +17 76 75 76 227

6 North Carolina +18 285 285 288 858

T11 Austin Hitt +1 71 68 72 211
T15 Ryan Burnett +3 71 71 71 213
T27 Ryan Gerard +6 70 74 72 216
T40 Josh Martin +9 74 72 73 219
T54 Dougie Ergood +12 73 76 73 222

T7 Arkansas +21 286 293 282 861

T15 William Buhl +3 71 72 70 213
T21 Luis Garza +4 73 70 71 214
T25 Mason Overstreet +5 70 73 72 215
T46 Julian Perico +10 73 78 69 220

59 Tyson Reeder +13 72 78 73 223

T7 Campbell +21 288 286 287 861

T11 Amarin (Ray) Kraivixien +1 69 74 68 211
T27 Brett McLamb +6 72 67 77 216
T35 Pontus Nyholm +8 73 72 73 218
T54 Max Theodorakis +12 76 75 71 222
T54 Jesper Svensson +12 74 73 75 222

9 East Carolina +28 286 288 294 868

T7 AJ Beechler -1 70 68 71 209
T15 Patrick Stephenson +3 71 72 70 213
T40 Blake Taylor +9 70 74 75 219
T70 Stephen Carroll +19 75 75 79 229

81 Tim Bunten +26 84 74 78 236

10 UNLV +30 289 299 282 870

T15 Harry Hall +3 68 75 70 213
T31 David Rauch +7 72 74 71 217
T40 Justin Kim +9 74 75 70 219
T50 Jack Trent +11 75 75 71 221
T77 Justin Chong +24 77 77 80 234

11 USC Upstate +31 289 301 281 871

T13 Jordan Warnock +2 73 70 69 212
T40 Reid Bedell +9 70 80 69 219
T46 Matt Carter +10 71 80 69 220
T66 Sun Paripunna +16 75 77 74 226
T70 Hunter Fry +19 78 74 77 229

12 Jacksonville +33 295 285 293 873

T2 Eduardo Carrete -4 69 64 73 206
T35 Thomas Thurloway +8 74 72 72 218
T46 Michael Sakane +10 75 73 72 220
T75 Aaeri Krishnan +23 81 76 76 233

80 Sam Uhland +25 77 81 77 235

13 McNeese State +39 288 291 300 879

T4 Blake Elliott -2 73 66 69 208
T50 Nicklas Mattner +11 71 71 79 221
T60 Jack Hearn +14 71 79 74 224
T75 Sutton Farmer +23 73 82 78 233
T83 Reid Giardina +28 82 75 81 238

14 Lipscomb +48 305 288 295 888

T40 Linus Samuelsson +9 72 75 72 219
T60 Davis Armstrong +14 76 73 75 224
T66 Paul Swindell +16 83 70 73 226

69 Eric Gilpin +18 75 78 75 228
T77 Sebastian Salazar +24 82 70 82 234
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Individuals 
Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T31 Blake Dyer (Florida) 72 71 74 217

T35 Parker Reddig (Florida State ) 72 72 74 218

T35 Harrison Rhoades (NC State) 74 71 73 218

T46 Jordan Batchelor (North Florida) 73 74 73 220

T54 Austin Aliff (Lipscomb ) 73 76 73 222

T63 Aden Ye (Florida) 78 74 73 225

T63 Robert Eisch (Florida) 78 72 75 225

T63 Wil Gibson (Arkansas) 78 70 77 225

T70 Logan Shuping (East Carolina) 77 76 76 229

73 Preyer Fountain (North Carolina) 77 76 77 230

74 Marco Trstenjak (UNLV) 75 81 75 231

T77 Zach Barbin (Liberty ) 76 81 77 234

82 Spencer Schultz (Jacksonville ) 79 76 82 237

T83 Davis Smith (Jacksonville ) 81 79 78 238
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2019 Sea Best 73.57 84

2 2019 Sea Best 73.17 84

3 2019 Sea Best 73.21 84

 

Total Average Scores
2019 Sea Best 73.32 252

 

TPC at Sawgrass - Dye's Valley: 2019 Sea Best
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 558     25 50 5 2 2 

2 3 171   1 6 60 16   1 

3 4 354     8 53 20 2 1 

4 4 427     8 62 13 1   

5 3 158     13 55 16     

6 4 462     3 46 27 7 1 

7 4 326   1 15 55 12   1 

8 4 475     3 47 27 6 1 

9 4 436     15 47 16 6   

10 4 413     6 47 23 6 2 

11 3 229     8 53 14 9   

12 4 363     5 53 25 1   

13 4 409     11 50 22 1   

14 3 203     8 63 12 1   

15 4 402   1 28 45 10     

16 5 559     18 52 12 2   

17 4 484       51 26 5 2 

18 4 429     6 54 17 7   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

17 4 484 +0.50 

6 4 462 +0.49 

8 4 475 +0.48 

10 4 413 +0.43 

18 4 429 +0.30 

11 3 229 +0.29 

12 4 363 +0.26 

3 4 354 +0.23 

9 4 436 +0.15 

13 4 409 +0.15 

2 3 171 +0.13 

4 4 427 +0.08 

14 3 203 +0.07 

5 3 158 +0.04 

7 4 326 -0.02 

16 5 559 -0.02 

1 5 558 -0.10 

15 4 402 -0.24 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17176&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17176&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17176&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17176&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17176&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17176&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17176&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17176&hole=7&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17176&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17176&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17176&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17176&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17176&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17176&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17176&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17176&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17176&hole=15&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17176&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17176&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17176&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 3 229 +0.65 

8 4 475 +0.61 

17 4 484 +0.50 

9 4 436 +0.39 

6 4 462 +0.31 

14 3 203 +0.29 

18 4 429 +0.26 

13 4 409 +0.26 

4 4 427 +0.23 

3 4 354 +0.17 

10 4 413 +0.14 

15 4 402 +0.07 

5 3 158 +0.04 

16 5 559 -0.01 

7 4 326 -0.04 

12 4 363 -0.05 

2 3 171 -0.06 

1 5 558 -0.19 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

17 4 484 +0.52 

8 4 475 +0.46 

11 3 229 +0.45 

13 4 409 +0.33 

14 3 203 +0.27 

4 4 427 +0.26 

9 4 436 +0.24 

10 4 413 +0.24 

18 4 429 +0.20 

6 4 462 +0.15 

3 4 354 +0.14 

16 5 559 +0.08 

7 4 326 +0.06 

2 3 171 +0.01 

12 4 363 +0.01 

15 4 402 -0.06 

5 3 158 -0.08 

1 5 558 -0.14 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

17 4 484 +0.50 

6 4 462 +0.49 

8 4 475 +0.48 

10 4 413 +0.43 

18 4 429 +0.30 

11 3 229 +0.29 

12 4 363 +0.26 

3 4 354 +0.23 

13 4 409 +0.15 

9 4 436 +0.15 

2 3 171 +0.13 

4 4 427 +0.08 

14 3 203 +0.07 

5 3 158 +0.04 

7 4 326 -0.02 

16 5 559 -0.02 

1 5 558 -0.10 

15 4 402 -0.24 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 558   1 80 140 21 7 3 

2 3 171   2 36 171 40 2 1 

3 4 354     27 165 50 8 2 

4 4 427     17 174 57 4   

5 3 158     43 171 34 4   

6 4 462     24 150 57 17 4 

7 4 326   1 49 158 39 3 2 

8 4 475     12 127 88 22 3 

9 4 436     25 156 54 14 3 

10 4 413     25 157 54 11 5 

11 3 229     16 142 60 29 5 

12 4 363     28 180 41 3   

13 4 409     23 154 64 11   

14 3 203     15 175 56 6   

15 4 402   1 61 149 39 1 1 

16 5 559   1 55 146 41 8 1 

17 4 484     6 138 84 22 2 

18 4 429     29 153 52 16 2 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17176&hole=1&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17176&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17176&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17176&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17176&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17176&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17176&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17176&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17176&hole=7&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17176&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17176&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17176&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17176&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17176&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17176&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17176&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17176&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17176&hole=15&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17176&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17176&hole=16&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17176&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17176&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17176&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1
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